
Planning 10

Buying a Car

Part A

1. What will you drive?  Describe in detail (year, make, model, and color, other options).  Include a picture of the vehicle.  Buysell.com, Castanet.net and Craigslist.ca are good sites to research used vehicles. Also, you must find 1 used vehicle under $5000 and a new vehicle.

	New
	Used




NEW CAR LOAN
2. How much will it cost to buy the new car?_____________ Add the 12% HST (harmonized GST & PST) to the cost of the vehicle. ___________________
3. How much will a 10% down payment be? ______________
4.
You will finance the rest of the cost (total price less the down payment).  In the chart below, work out the monthly payments, the total paid, and the total interest paid if your interest charged at the car dealership were 6%, 8%, and 10%. You will be making payments biweekly (every 2 weeks - 26 payments in one year).

Click on Loan Calculator on the WEEBLY
	Loan Amount ($)
	
	
	

	Term (months)
	60
	60
	60

	Interest Rate
	6%
	8%
	10%

	Bi Weekly Payment ($)
	
	
	

	Total Interest ($)
	
	
	

	Total of all Payments ($)
	
	
	


5.
What will the differences be if you paid off the loan in 36, 48, 84 and 96 months? You are making biweekly payments.
	Loan Amount ($)
	
	
	
	

	Term (months)
	36
	48
	84
	96

	Interest Rate
	8%
	8%
	8%
	8%

	Bi-weekly Payment ($)
	
	
	
	

	Total of all Payments
	
	
	
	

	Total Interest ($)
	
	
	
	


6.
Now determine the cost of gas for your vehicle – 

http://www.calculator.net/fuel-cost-calculator.html
 
  

Trip distance – average annual mileage in Canada – 15,000 km per year (click km, not miles) for small cars, 20,000 for SUVs/trucks
Some do more of course!
Or try this calculator -- www.fueleconomy.gov
	Size of fuel tank (litres) Google make, year and specs of vehicle
	

	Cost of gas
	

	Total cost of gas/year
	

	Total cost of gas/month
	


7.
Now determine the cost of the vehicle per month.

	Car loan (8%, 48 months)
	

	Insurance
	$248/month

	Fuel 
	

	Maintenance
	$40/month

	Tires
	$25/month

	Total per month
	

	Total per year
	


